Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gorilla Axle, Inc.		12/22/2008	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amcor Industries, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Gorilla Automotive Products	
Street Address:	2011 East 49th Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3542492	
Serial Number:	77155477	GORILLA AXLE
Serial Number:	77165522	TEAM GORILLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900124986

Fax Number: (310)203-9321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 551-7015

Email: mmartin@crwllp.com Correspondent Name: Michael P. Martin

Address Line 1: 1925 Century Park East, Suite 1250 Address Line 2: Charlston, Revich & Wollitz, LLP Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2030-041

Michael P. Martin NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0042

Signature:	/Michael P. Martin/
Date:	01/19/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gorilla Axle; Inc., a Louisiana corporation, having an address of 1289 Highway 594 Monroc. LA 712.28 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the registered owner of all title, rights and interest to the Trademarks GORILLA AXLE, TEAM GORILLA, Gorilla Pace Logo Design, Serial Nos. 77/155,477; 77/165522; and 77/165578;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wairants that it is the owner of all title, rights and interest to said said U.S. Tradesnerk Applications, and all goodwill associated therewith:

WHEREAS, Amoor Industries, Inc., a California Corporation having an address of 2011 Bast 49th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90058 (hereinafter JASSIGNEEⁿ), is desirous of acquiring all title, rights and interest to said marks and said U.S. Tradomark Registrations, and all goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and acts over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all title, rights and interest to said mark and U.S. Trademark Application, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to one for past infringement and collect damages therefore.

Signed at Honroc, LA this Way of December 2008, location date

GORILLA AXLE NC.

Differe Jaron Shares Vittle: Assident

AMCOR PODUST PURS, INC

Name: PETER I SCHERMER

Tale PRESIDENT

7 /7 #

13150102100

17-53-09150108 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 01/19/2009